
No Team Name Pony / Horse Name Penalties Time Place Fence No

Golden Vale Gun Slingers Breandán Purcell Spiderman
Golden Vale Gun Slingers Saoirse Lee Forgotten Teddy
The Kingdoms twice the spice Saibh Prendeville Sunny Girl
The Kingdoms twice the spice Grainne Donegan Tonnaghs Fancy
Killinick Yellow Shannon Griffith Curraghmore Sparrow
Killinick Yellow Saoirse Cousins Lockstown Echo Star
Duhallow Reds Áine Fleming Dream Boy Of Eskylane
Duhallow Reds David Flannery Ballea Ghirl
Killinick Green Arabella Hunt Hedgefield Storm Chaser
Killinick Green Lucy Day Kilkisheen Girl
Co Limerick Stars Ethan Murphy No Dout about it
Co Limerick Stars Cathal Foster Lucy Banks
Duhallow Blues Olivia Roche Clonmoyle Tiger
Duhallow Blues Brian Daly Robe Mac Earl
Duhallow Green Jack Withers Big Beauty
Duhallow Green Sarah Withers Ashill Oreo
North Kilkenny Lionesses Nancy Lyons Teehan Dartans Jack flash
North Kilkenny Lionesses Robin Lyons Teehan Tynffyd Cary’s
Wexford Stars Lucy K Kent Coco Boots
Wexford Stars Roisin Byrne Ballyowens Belle
The Kingdoms mane duo Ella Nelligan Ardane Silver Bob
The Kingdoms mane duo Riain Daly Ballinacourty’s galway beauty
The Kingdoms mane-iacs Freya Boyle Pipalows Darling
The Kingdoms mane-iacs Zuzanna Gieraltowska WKT lady
Waterford Poppy's Eabha Power Moneyboe Charlie
Waterford Poppy's Lily-Mai Barden Glenfield lady
The Kingdoms mini mayhems Saoirse Russell Ashtree simba
The Kingdoms mini mayhems Chloe O'Sullivan Woodfield Prancer
Galway Flyer - Galway Mid County PCHonor Mannion Wendy
Galway Flyer - Galway Mid County PCAlexandre Walsh Kilderry Captain
Galway Mid County Chloe and Miya Miya Tully Mighty Mark
Galway Mid County Chloe and Miya Chloe Conneely Clifford the big red horse
Laois Hunt Pony Club Bella Hayes Candy
Laois Hunt Pony Club Bernard (ben) Mahon Mr Kipling
Westmeath Warriors Emma Young Tucker
Westmeath Warriors Hazel Brennan Better than a boyfriend
North Kilkenny Cheetahs Aoibhinn Manton Flowerhill Bobby
North Kilkenny Cheetahs Molly Jean Clarke Clonross
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Mackey Equestrian Hunter Trials Championships 2025
Under 12 Pairs Competition OPTIMUIM TIME 4:37     Final Results

Won in 2024 by Olivia Roche & Siun Fleming, Duhallow Hunt Pony Club
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Mackey Equestrian Hunter Trials Championships 2025                                                        

No Club Name Pony / Horse Name Penalties Time Place Fence No.
62 Golden Vale Pony Club Breandán Purcell Spiderman 0 4.36 1st
64 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Jamie Cronin Dromsligo Ros 0 4.39 2nd
31 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Meg Ryan Leadmore Breeze 0 4.39 2nd
32 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Ruairi Purcell Claughan Paddy 0 4.42 4th
57 The Kingdom Pony Club Saibh Prendeville Sunny Girl 0 4.31 5th
51 The Kingdom Pony Club Ella Nelligan Ardane Silver Bob 0 4.29 6th
75 North Kilkenny Pony Club Molly Jean Clarke Clonross 0 4.01
83 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Arabella Hunt Hedgefield Storm Chaser 0 4.10
69 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Áine Fleming Dream Boy Of Eskylane 0 4.11
63 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Harvey Goold PALOMA 0 4.20
71 Ward Union Pony Club Sadie Woods The Mighty Man 0 4.24
43 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Ruth Cregan Carrigeen Frankie 0 4.47
86 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Shannon Griffith Curraghmore Sparrow 0 4.48
29 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Georgina Purcell HHO Wayne 0 4.50
30 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Lauren Macmahon Loughwell Lucas 0 4.50
66 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Sarah Withers Ashill Oreo 0 4.53
40 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Honor Ryan Diamond Shadow 0 4.54
38 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Emilie Hickey Casper 0 4.55
0 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Lucy Ryan Lucys Scamp 0 5.01

34 Offaly Pony Club Lucille Byrne Dalways counting daisies 0 5.02
87 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Ali Barron Katie Kat 0 5.05
45 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Oliver Ormond Fire and Ice 0 5.10
74 North Kilkenny Pony Club Robin Lyons Teehan Tybroughney Cloud 0 5.19
35 Newcastle Lyons Kildare Millie Anna Dalton Jubilee 0 5.44
54 The Kingdom Pony Club Zuznana Gieraltowska Wkt Lady 5 3.58 13
39 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Nia Webbon Bobbyjo 5 4.08 13
41 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Archie McCartan Harry 5 4.26 13
49 South Union Hunt Pony Club Alexis Jordan Twenty for out 5 4.26 9
68 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Jack Withers Big Beauty 5 4.27 9
76 North Kilkenny Pony Club Nancy Lyons Teehan Dartans Jack Flash 5 4.27 13
65 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Olivia Roche Listeria Smokey bob 5 4.30 9
55 The Kingdom Pony Club Saoirse Russell Ashtree Simba 5 4.35 13
73 North Kilkenny Pony Club Aoibhinn Manton Flowerhill Bobby 5 4.37 13
42 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Cathal Foster Lucy Banks 5 4.41 13
81 Laois Hunt Pony Club Bernard (ben) Mahon Mr Kipling 5 4.43 13
77 Galway Mid County Pony Club Alexandre Walch Che Maunz 5 4.50 13
22 North Kilkenny Pony Club Katie Murphy Cartoor Larry 5 4.57 13
70 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club David Flannery Ballea Ghirl 5 5.03 13
79 Carbery Hunt Pony Club Maria Fleming Handf Lady Dawn Winser 5 6.48 13
85 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Saoirse Cousins Lockstown Echo Star 10 4.36 9, 13
72 Co. Cavan Pony Club Ceoladh Carolan TubOfJoy Two 15 4.59 10A, 13
80 Laois Hunt Pony Club Bella Hayes Candy 20 5.36 10B. 9, 13
53 The Kingdom Pony Club Freya Boyle Pipalows Darling 35 5.24 2,13

Under 12 Individual Competition OPTIMUIM TIME 4:37     Final Results 
Won in 2024 by Molly Jean Clarke, North Kilkenny Pony Club



50 The Kingdom Pony Club Holly O Driscoll Pavarotti E 4.18 18
84 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Lucy Day Kilkisheen Girl E 4.19 14 omitted
56 The Kingdom Pony Club Chloe O'Sullivan Woodfield Prancer E 4.50 9, 11, 13
88 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Lucy K Kent Coco Boots E 4.52 13, 18
52 The Kingdom Pony Club Ríain Daly Ballinacourty’s Galway Beauty E 5.02 6, 9
25 North Kilkenny Pony Club Pixie Murphy Park View Prince E 5.20 11,18
44 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Leagh Purcell Majesty E 5.36 5B Jumped wrong fence
36 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Emily Condon Ballyrue cracker E 5.40 8, 10
26 North Kilkenny Pony Club Sarah Eardly Oms Lady Esquire E 5.46 18
78 Galway Mid County Pony Club Chloe Conneely Clifford the big red horse E 6.19 2, 11
24 North Kilkenny Pony Club Niamh Murphy Two Tone Tommy E 6.27 2,5,11,18
61 Golden Vale Pony Club Ronan Maher Star E 6.39 2, 7, 9, 11, 12, 15
67 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Sophia Philpott Grace E 6.43 2, 6, 11, 13, 18
46 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Sophie Lawlor Kilvemnon Sir Bob E Fall at 13
48 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Lily-Mai Barden Glenfield Lady E Fall at 2
23 North Kilkenny Pony Club Charlotte O'Connell Lavistown Oscar
27 West Waterford Pony Club Fionn O Neill Rock n Roller Coaster
28 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Anna Ringrose Daisy Moo
37 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Harry Hillman Tic Tac
47 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Eabha Power Moneyboe Charlie
58 The Kingdom Pony Club Grainne Donegan Tonnaghs Fancy
59 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Isobel Landy Samarah
60 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Jack O'Connor Galtee Liam
82 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Emma Young Tucker



No Club Team Name Pony / Horse Name Penalties Time Place Fence No
Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Pink Mollie Bates Doyle Gracie
Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Pink Freya Barry Churchlands Liberty
Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Pink Hazel Slattery Breolie Mist
Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Rockets Jamie Crowe Castlequarter Rambo
Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Rockets Micaela O' Brien Clashreagh Heidi
Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Scarteen Rockets Eimear Ryan Ace of Spades
Offaly Pony Club Offaly Pony Club Rosie Conlan IHWT Fay
Offaly Pony Club Offaly Pony Club Abigail Byrne Cool Heritage
Offaly Pony Club Offaly Pony Club Saoirse Carthy Sandy Banks
Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Ruby Cousins Jumpingdale Peanut
Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Caitlin Griffith W.N.D.A. Toby
Killinick Hunt Pony Club Killinick Green Aoife Griffith Starlight Empress
Wexford Hunt Pony Club WWW Wexford White Women Hannah Hennessy MurphCoppenagh Commet
Wexford Hunt Pony Club WWW Wexford White Women Mia Kent Queenies Cornet
Wexford Hunt Pony Club WWW Wexford White Women Sarah Finn Srúthan prince
Island Hunt Pony Club Island Stars Lucy Bailey Northcottage Dun
Island Hunt Pony Club Island Stars Annie Blake Heart Of Gold
Island Hunt Pony Club Island Stars Fionnan Nolan Firbolg Dun
Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Westmeath Warriors Sibéal Egan Lancel Sunrise
Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Westmeath Warriors Isla Brennan Tullabrick Silver
Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Westmeath Warriors Ruby Brennan Summerdale Klara
Island Hunt Pony Club Island Avengers Kate Jones Mulla Duff
Island Hunt Pony Club Island Avengers Anna Ruth Furmoyle King
Island Hunt Pony Club Island Avengers Noel Asple James Stracomer Ophelia
Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dashers Hannah Goold ROCK ON SEAMUS
Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dashers Siún Fleming Ballyerk Smoothy
Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Duhallow Dashers Diarmuid Fleming Alfie IX
The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdom Kidnapped Kids Aoibhinn O Driscoll Bally Lala
The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdom Kidnapped Kids Lexi Keane Clounamon Ronaldo
The Kingdom Pony Club The Kingdom Kidnapped Kids Lucy Griffin Cill Mhaoile blue eyed gir
Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Wonders Kitty d'Alton Crows Grove Nelly
Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Wonders Clodagh Murphy Brooklawn island buacha
Wexford Hunt Pony Club Wexford Wonders Mai Donovan Arthurstown Raven 5.37
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Mackey Equestrian Hunter Trials Championships 2025
Junior Teams of 3 Competition Final Results

Won in 2024 by Hannah Hennessy Murphy,Sarah Finn & Deirbhile O'Dwyer Wexford Hunt Pony Club
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No Team Name Pony / Horse Name Penalties Time Place Fence No
Ward Union Stars Anna-May Keogh Brooklodge Ellie
Ward Union Stars Lillian Ward Killea Peril
West Carbery Isla O Connor Mullinroe Spirit
West Carbery Grace Wycherley Caheragh Lad
The Kingdoms bouncing buttercups Paige Murphy Skerries Bound
The Kingdoms bouncing buttercups Ayda Daly Scarthy Villa
The Kingdoms swift snails Julia Quilter Bouncing Benji Boy
The Kingdoms swift snails Amelia Gieraltowska Batty Bay
The Kingdoms tangtastic turtles Milana Zhukova Benvarden Damsha
The Kingdoms tangtastic turtles Amy Fitzgerald Listowel Beauty
North Kilkenny Cats Eabha Murphy Lady
North Kilkenny Cats Mia Perry Conna Nora Batty
The Kingdoms shaggy and scooby Aaron Hunt Clonvaine sara
The Kingdoms shaggy and scooby Bobby Browne Guhard Spirit
Carberry Thelma & Louise Emma Travers Paddy Cakes
Carberry Thelma & Louise Maggie McCarthy Culfin Tom
Co Limerick Hunt Crusaders Sean Cobbe Parkroe Dexter
Co Limerick Hunt Crusaders Nicola Cobbe Knockroe Princess
The Muskerry Two Emily Macken Royal Diamond
The Muskerry Two Aoibhinn Lucey Molly Molly
Duhallow Diamonds Aoife Walsh Clash of the ash
Duhallow Diamonds Orla Flynn Kilbeg Tommy
Newcastle Lyons Rockets Lucy Flynn Rock Houdini
Newcastle Lyons Rockets Sona Garavaglia Drion Mr. C
Killinick Yellow Caitlin Griffith W.N.D.A. Toby
Killinick Yellow Aoife Griffith Starlight Empress
Wexford Wise Women Mai Donovan Arthurstown Raven
Wexford Wise Women Clodagh Murphy Brooklawn island buchaill
Wexford Wild Women Hannah Hennessy Murphy Coppenagh Commet
Wexford Wild Women Sarah Finn Srúthan prince
Carbery Rockets Elaine Whelton B.E.C Fanta
Carbery Rockets Vivienne Draper D'arcy Roxy Girl
Golden Vale Warriors Patrick Purcell Ceaser
Golden Vale Warriors Carra Molloy Rosscon Vanity Fair
Wexford Luca Kinsella Broom Hill Bailey
Wexford Tom Hickey Milchem Red Pearl
The Kingdoms Gridding Girls Maya Nolan Ballinguilley Flyer
The Kingdoms Gridding Girls Willow Molloy Bring Me Luck
The Muskerry Marvels Isobel Kelleher Caherclough Sam
The Muskerry Marvels Libby O’shaugnessy CEC Paris
Duhallow Dolls Tara Flynn Kildangan music box
Duhallow Dolls Ava Grace Ennoka Vegas Of Jak
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Mackey Equestrian Hunter Trials Championships 2025
Junior Pairs Provisional Final Results 

Won in 2024 by Aaron Hunt & Billy Moriarty, The Kingdom Pony Club
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Clare hawkes Sophie Hanrahan Erribul's Coral
Clare hawkes Daisy Flynn Greenfield snowy
Westmeath Warriors Lilly Young Melissas Boy
Westmeath Warriors Lily Lynch Garvagh Moonlight Star
Laois Hunt Pony Club Juliet Fingleton Vocal Velocity
Laois Hunt Pony Club Grace Fennelly Frenchill Lady Arrow
Newcastle Lyons Stars Lauren Blake Cleighrane Warrior
Newcastle Lyons Stars Louisa Daisy Dalton Thoroughly Miss Millie
Ward Union Gold Emily Keogh Lola
Ward Union Gold Regan Woods Tawnytaskin Flyer
Leitrim Golds Orla Kelly Hector
Leitrim Golds Croia McGuinness Sakura
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No Club Name Pony / Horse Name Penalties Time Place Fence No
133 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Ruby Cousins Jumpingdale Peanut 0 4.38 1st
156 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Siún Fleming Ballyerk Smoothy 0 4.58 2nd
150 North Tipperary and Ormond Jessica Carter Parcglas Western Venture 0 4.59 3rd
183 The Kingdom Pony Club Aoibhinn O Driscoll Bally Lala 0 5.02 4th
189 The Kingdom Pony Club Aaron Hunt Clonvaine Sara 0 5.02 4th
218 Offaly Pony Club Abigaik Byrne Blackfort Diamond Princess 0 5.03 6th
233 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Ruby Brennan Summerdale Klara 0 5.03 6th
146 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Eimear Ryan Ace of Spades 0 5.07
184 The Kingdom Pony Club Lexi Keane Clounamon Ronaldo 0 5.07
185 The Kingdom Pony Club Maya Nolan Ballinguilley flyer 0 5.10
201 Carbery Hunt Pony Club Elaine Whelton B.E.C Fanta 0 5.11
254 Longford Pony Club May Christie Tullyboy Prince George 0 5.13
245 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Mia Kent Queenies Cornet 0 5.14
244 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Brooke Suttonmcgarry Achill 0 5.18
187 The Kingdom Pony Club Paige Murphy Skerries Bound 0 5.22
138 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Lucy Hope Ryan Pretty Patterns 0 5.24
241 Island Hunt Pony Club Annie Blake Heart of Gold 0 5.25
194 The Kingdom Pony Club Milana Zhukova Benvarden Damsha 0 5.28
211 North Kilkenny Pony Club Elizabeth Cooke Tawnagh Lad 0 5.28
198 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Aerin Tabb Roadside Billy 0 5.30
137 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club John Kirby ARDWHOLIHANE SOCKY 0 5.33
252 Ward Union Pony Club Regan Woods Tawnytaskin Flyer 0 5.34
188 The Kingdom Pony Club Ayda Daly Scarthy Villa 0 5.35
242 Island Hunt Pony Club Fionnan Nolan Firbolg Dun 0 5.51
202 Carbery Hunt Pony Club Maggie McCarthy Culfin Tom 0 5.55
209 North Kilkenny Pony Club Meave Holohan Thornback Smoothie 0 5.56
196 West Waterford Pony Club Seán Browne Chocolate Hobnob 0 6.02
232 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Lily Lynch Garvagh Moonlight Star 0 6.04
235 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Sibéal Egan Charley (Lancel Sunrise) 0 6.09
157 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Zoe Boyle Carnabay Diamond 0 6.20
224 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Olivia Condon Clooneybreen Poitìn 0 6.20
231 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Lilly Young Melissas Boy 0 6.22
207 North Kilkenny Pony Club Emma Lennon Walsh Tinlough 0 6.30
222 Newcastle Lyons Kildare Chloe Flynn The Prince 0 7.12
228 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Isabel Smithwick 5 4.43 13
212 Laois Hunt Pony Club Grace Fennelly Frenchill Lady Arrow 5 4.46 13
247 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Tom Hickey Milchem Red Pearl 5 4.48 13
251 Ward Union Pony Club Lillian Ward Killea Peril 5 4.51 13

Mackey Equestrian Hunter Trials Championships 2025
Junior Individual Competition Provisional Final Results 

Won in 2024 by Joe Ryan, Killinick Hunt Pony Club



136 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Martha Buckley Deluxe Floyd Track Two 5 5.07 19
145 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Micaela O' Brien Clashreagh Heidi 5 5.08 19
158 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Tara Flynn Kildangan music box 5 5.08 19
206 North Kilkenny Pony Club Faith Long Lacken Na Sparrow 5 5.08 13
208 North Kilkenny Pony Club Eabha Murphy Lady 5 5.30 19
249 Ward Union Pony Club Anna-May Keogh Brooklodge Ellie 5 5.31 19
144 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Amelia Harold Barry BallinKingsland Zara 5 5.32 19
132 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Niamh Colfer Annie Gamble 5 5.36 13
166 Co. Clare Pony Club Cillian Considine Orans Moonlight boy 5 5.43 19
240 Island Hunt Pony Club Anna Ruth Furmoyle King 5 5.53 19
159 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Grace Cronin Newmarket Dancer 5 5.54 13
141 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Aine Collins Coisdeel Molly 5 5.55 13
203 Carbery Hunt Pony Club Emma Travers Paddy Cakes 5 5.59 13
199 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Matilda Ormond Corker Dun Shadow 5 6.16 19
205 Avondhu Pony Club Keelin Harding Fionns Choice 5 6.24 13
174 Golden Vale Pony Club Sinead Bourke BSH Blackjack 5 6.27 13
227 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Bena-Marie Hickey Monty 5 6.35 19
213 Laois Hunt Pony Club Juliet Fingleton Vocal Velocity 10 4.39 13, 19
219 Newcastle Lyons Kildare Louisa Daisy Dalton Thoroughly Miss Millie 10 4.54 9
152 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Diarmuid Fleming Alfie IX 10 5.07 24
153 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Aoife Walsh Mr Cocoa Bean 10 5.08 15, 19
173 Golden Vale Pony Club Patrick Purcell Ceaser 10 5.11 13, 19
186 The Kingdom Pony Club Willow Molloy Bring me luck 10 5.17 9
160 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Keelin Murphy Good Will 10 5.23 5
248 Ward Union Pony Club Emily Keogh Lola 10 6.12 11
161 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Orla Flynn Kilbeg Tommy 10 6.29 13, 19
178 Muskerry Pony club Lucy O Driscoll Mobility Scooter 10 6.32 15
147 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Jamie Crowe Castlequarter Rambo 15 4.38 19, 24
135 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Mollie Bates Doyle Gracie 15 5.06 10, 13
246 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Kayla Barron Foxy 15 5.28 4, 19
162 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Ava Grace Ennoka Vegas Of Jak 15 6.19 10, 13
176 Golden Vale Pony Club Vicky Kerwick Shadows Quest 15 6.46 12, 19
191 The Kingdom Pony Club Julia Quilter Bouncing Benji Boy 15 6.53 2, 19
234 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Isla Brennan Tullabrick Silver 20 5.35 9, 16
253 Ward Union Pony Club Georgia Wade Brownie 20 5.41 1, 8
225 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Pippa Dunne Meelicks River 20 6.01 1, 14
142 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Darcey O Doherty Liosderg Pat 25 6.07 6, 7, 13
131 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Mary Kate Kelly CBS Senka 25 6.40 10, 19, 22
143 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Nollaig Kilmartin Ballyowens Storm 25 6.42 10,13,19
236 Shillelagh Pony Club Tristan Kelly Fiona's Fionn 30 5.38 9
197 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Grace Keena KEC ISSAK E 5.37 6 jumped left of flag
154 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Hannah Goold ROCK ON SEAMUS E 5.59 10, 13
181 Muskerry Pony club Isabelle Cooney Carsonstown Porsch E 6.03 10
204 Carbery Hunt Pony Club Ella Forristal Clonakilty Bandit E 6.32 Jumped wrong fence at 4
163 Co. Clare Pony Club Sophie Hanrahan Erribul's Coral E 6.54 3, 15, 19
177 United Hunt Pony Club Hayley Hallissey Old Meadow Joe E 7.03 1, 2, 6, 8, 18
195 The Kingdom Pony Club Amy Fitzgerald Listowel Beauty E 7.08 9,11
180 Muskerry Pony club Fia Cogan Millie E 7.43 9, 10
165 Co. Clare Pony Club Suzie Hynes Lakeview Jackie Sparrow E 7.44 7
140 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Grace Kenneally Fionnans Dream E 8.00 1, 6, 10, 21



139 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Victoria Keane Blackwoodland Larkspur E 9, 10
148 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Niamh McCarthy Golden Mayson E 1, 2, 3, 4, 9
164 Co. Clare Pony Club Daisy Flynn Greenfield snowy E 10
179 Muskerry Pony club Ellie O'Sullivan Rathcoona Tadgh E 1, 6, 10
192 The Kingdom Pony Club Amelia Gieraltowska Batty Bay E omitted fence 2
200 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Ella Hayes Duncarbery Prince E Fall at 23
216 Laois Hunt Pony Club Lucy Headen Annaghmore Teritastic E Fall at 2
229 Galway Mid County Pony Club Peter Geraghty Barna E 1, 4, 10, 11
220 Newcastle Lyons Kildare Sona Garavaglia Drion Mr. C E Retired at 14



No Team Name Pony / Horse Name Penalties Time Place Fence No
Killinick Grace Day Ask Jim
Killinick Niamh Ryan Rua
Scarteen Sisters Hannah O Connor Donaghpatrick Cronan
Scarteen Sisters Sarah O Connor Let’s Go Girls
The Kingdoms pink pony club Ruby Mullins Major General
The Kingdoms pink pony club Niamh Culloty Castleconnell Easy Does It
Clare owls Nina Carey Monbeg Navajo
Clare owls Lily Carey Straboe Ella
The Kingdoms dazzling donkeys Sophie Culloty Lunas Little Star
The Kingdoms dazzling donkeys Oliwia Stepien Bridie Aurora
North Kilkenny Leah Dooley Emly Rose
North Kilkenny Kayleigh Hoban Alamo Trigger
The Kingdoms trot squad Eimear Ambrose Shirocco
The Kingdoms trot squad Tara O'Sullivan Midnight Spirit
The Kingdoms couch potatoes Greta Ziauberyte Pontoon Lucky Lad
The Kingdoms couch potatoes Kate Fealy Tohellortoconnacht
North Tipp Ormond Grace Mahon Ballycondon OBOS
North Tipp Ormond Isabelle Mahon Murvey Katie
The Kingdoms magical meerkats Daniel Duffy Dylan
The Kingdoms magical meerkats Tara Kerins Killeanymoredaisie
The Kingdom Caoimhe Nic Threinfhir Cloncrave Hotshot
The Kingdom Simon Corridon Ballyheigue Seaside Delight
The Kingdoms chicks with kicks Alexandra Carnegie Streamside Sunrise Girl
The Kingdoms chicks with kicks Isabelle O Callaghan Corkhill Scottie
The Kingdoms shrek and donkey Courtney Hunt Tulladuff Blaze
The Kingdoms shrek and donkey Emilie Browne Ruby Friday
Galway Mid County Izzy and Hugo Isobel Dermody Elmo
Galway Mid County Izzy and Hugo Hugo Devitt Ardfry Caspian
Westmeath Warriors Evita Thomsen Micheal’s Pick
Westmeath Warriors Anna Geoghegan Coolglass Prince
Leitrim Greens Meara Stevenson Cornfield spirit
Leitrim Greens Isla Stevenson Doon Thomas
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Won in 2024 by Nina Carey & Lily Carey, Co. Clare Pony Club
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No Club Name Pony / Horse Name Penalties Time Place Fence No
302 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Grace Day Ask Jim 0 4.22 1st
313 The Kingdom Pony Club Ruby Mullins Major General 0 4.46 2nd
298 North Tipperary and Ormond Alyssa Culbert Lowertown Miss Elsie 0 5.06 3rd
274 Co. Clare Pony Club Annie Hynes Tobar Hero 0 5.07 4th
320 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Anna Geoghegan Coolglass Prince 0 5.08 5th
300 North Tipperary and Ormond Grace Mahon Ballycondon Obos 0 5.16 6th
306 The Kingdom Pony Club Sophie Culloty Lunas Little Star 0 5.21
315 The Kingdom Pony Club Alexandra Carnegie Streamside Sunrise Girl 0 5.31
295 Ward Union Pony Club Evie Keane Autumn Wish 0 5.32
292 South Union Hunt Pony Club Ava Cooney Tara Chocolata 0 5.39
283 West Waterford Pony Club Caoilainn Foley Monatrea Xavier 0 5.45
276 Golden Vale Pony Club Hannah Molloy The Big Time 0 5.47
301 United Hunt Pony Club Emily Mulcahy BrambleBrough Angus 0 6.03
290 South Union Hunt Pony Club Daniel Burns Kilbrogan Boy 0 6.45
303 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Niamh Ryan Rua 5 4.18 13
308 The Kingdom Pony Club Emilie Browne Ruby Friday 5 4.55 13
304 The Kingdom Pony Club Greta Ziauberyte Pontoon Lucky Lad 5 4.56 19
297 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Hannah O Connor Donaghpatrick Cronan 5 5.16 19

273A Offaly Pony Club Leah Durkan Hillquarter’s Diamond 5 5.17 19
299 North Tipperary and Ormond Isabelle Mahon Murvey Katie 5 5.31 19
311 The Kingdom Pony Club Eimear Ambrose Shirocco 5 5.36 19
318 North Kilkenny Pony Club Kayleigh Hoban Alamo trigger 5 5.4 19
314 The Kingdom Pony Club Niamh Culloty Castleconnell easy does it 5 5.49 13
277 Golden Vale Pony Club Shane O Dwyer Rosshaven maybe baby 5 5.53 13
294 Island Hunt Pony Club Joe Kehoe Hillberry Blossom 5 5.54 13
285 Muskerry Pony club Sophie Marah Clare bridge Benji 5 6.31 19
319 Galway Mid County Pony Club Isobel Dermody Elmo 10 5.09 24
317 North Kilkenny Pony Club Leah Dooley Emly Rose 10 5.1 13, 19
305 The Kingdom Pony Club Kate Fealy Tohellortoconnacht 10 5.24 13, 19
287 Carbery Hunt Pony Club Lillie Brind Gloun Cross Queen 10 6.43 16
307 The Kingdom Pony Club Courtney Hunt Tulladuff Blaze 15 5.16 4, 13
316 The Kingdom Pony Club Isabelle O Callaghan Corkhill Scottie 20 6.22 2, 4
310 The Kingdom Pony Club Tara Kerins Killeanymoredaisie 20 6.27 15 16
296 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Holly Ryan Spikey E 5.02 19, 21 jumped wrong fence
293 Carlow Hunt Pony Club Dearbhla Sheehan Montezuma E 7.42 1, 2, 4, 9
322 Leitrim Branch Grace Quinn Rusty E 9.46 2, 4, 6, 11, 15, 16
273 Nenagh Pony Club Ali Obrien Pembrook Flight E Retired fence 10
284 West Waterford Pony Club Kate Browne Ok Pelly E 1, 2, 3, 13, 14
286 Muskerry Pony club Seódín Buttimer Touch of Pleasure E 10,15
288 Carbery Hunt Pony Club Ava Chambers Rathmore Fletcher Og E 3, 10
291 South Union Hunt Pony Club Isobel McSweeney Rocco Rodeo E 1
309 The Kingdom Pony Club Daniel Duffy Dylan E Fall at17
275 Golden Vale Pony Club Ben Nolan Hilltop Supreme

Mackey Equestrian Hunter Trials Championships 2025
Intro Intermediate Individual Competition Provisional Results 17:25

Won in 2024 by Rebecca Colfer Killinick Hunt Pony Club



278 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Sarah Larkin Ashroe Dandy
279 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Ruby Ffrench Davis Foleys Marl
280 Tipperary Hunt Pony Club Harry Barton Neptune Lad
281 West Waterford Pony Club Kate Gleeson Moone Bathóg
282 West Waterford Pony Club Hayley Ronayne Willie Wag Tail
289 Newcastle Lyons Kildare Rachel McMonagle North Star Hunter
312 The Kingdom Pony Club Tara O'Sullivan Midnight Spirit
321 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Aodhan Malone The Grey Star



No Team Name Pony / Horse Name Penalties Time Place Fence No
Wexford Cora Finn Shakespeares Romeo Montague
Wexford Emma Hickey Ardeo Batman
Wexford Michael Bowe The Lady Grey Miller
Laois Hunt Pony Club Megan Adams Oliver Girl
Laois Hunt Pony Club Charlotte Roe Silver Brog
Laois Hunt Pony Club Olivia Onions Avonbrae Rosie
Killinick Rebecca Colfer Kestrels Jenny Wren
Killinick Jessie Bates Guns for Hire
Killinick Amy Griffith Wex Gal
Meath Magic Sophie May Nolan My Ballybrack Blue
Meath Magic Anna Marchant Kilmoon Micheele
Meath Magic Gráinne Owens Blossom

E 6.48 4, 9, 11, 22

8.30 11, 22

325

323

324

326

Mackey Equestrian Hunter Trials Championships 2025
Senior Teams of 3 Competition Final Results

Won in 2024 by Jack Hanrahan, Grace Murphy & Aine Lane, Co. Clare Pony Club

0 5.41 1st

E

E 6.34 4, 11, 13, 20



No Club Team Name Pony / Horse Name Penalties Time Place Fence No
Offaly Pony Club Offaly Pony Club Emily Conlan Clogheen Cody
Offaly Pony Club Offaly Pony Club Lucy O Rourke Killglass Jimmy
Carlow Hunt Pony Club Carlow Hunt Pony Club Lily Redmond Cartown Trending
Carlow Hunt Pony Club Carlow Hunt Pony Club Alannah Bailey Kilpatrick Sparkle
West Waterford Pony Club West Waterford Warrior A Peter Verling Bob
West Waterford Pony Club West Waterford Warrior A Margaret Verling Olympic Flash
Golden Vale Pony Club Golden Vale Volcanoes Leo Cleere Dark Orchid
Golden Vale Pony Club Golden Vale Volcanoes Alexander Maher Winter Soldier

5 5.34 2nd 13

7.05 3rd 11, 13

329

332

331

330

Mackey Equestrian Hunter Trials Championships 2025
Senior Pairs Final Results

Won in 2024 by Kevin Healy & Orlagh O'Brien, Westmeath Hunt Pony Club

5 5.19 1st 13

15

E 6.00 13, 20 Jumped different fence



No Club Name Pony / Horse Name Penalties Time Place Fence No
350 Laois Hunt Pony Club Megan Adams Oliver’s Girl 0 4.55 1st
342 Waterford Hunt Pony Club Darragh Walsh Clonfin Corday 0 5.12 2nd
355 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Amy Griffith Wex Gal 0 5.22 3rd
351 Laois Hunt Pony Club Olivia Onions Avonbrae Rosie 0 5.32 4th
349 Laois Hunt Pony Club Rachel Foley Allez Amour 5 5.11 5th 13
337 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Caroline Roche Adam’s Apple 5 5.13 6th 20
357 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Emma Hickey Ardeo Batman 5 5.13 6th 20
340 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Victoria Roche Glenomra Andy 5 5.20 20
359 Offaly Pony Club Lucy O Rourke Killglass Jimmy 5 5.22 13
334 Co. Limerick Hunt Pony Club Harry Buckley Whiskey 5 5.24 13
356 Wexford Hunt Pony Club Cora Finn Shakespeares Romeo Montague 5 5.25 20
345 Westmeath Hunt Pony Club Orlagh O Brien Ardagh Dun N Dusted 5 5.27 20
347 Island Hunt Pony Club Casey McDonald Micky Joe 5 5.30 13
362 West Waterford Pony Club Margaret Verling Olympic Flash 5 5.56 13
365 Meath Hunt Pony Club Caoimhe Owens Luke Edge Cruiser 10 5.22 13, 20
348 Island Hunt Pony Club Jack Jones COJOROJO 10 5.27 11
370 Golden Vale Pony Club Alexander Maher Winter Soldier 10 5.32 13, 20
344 Kilkenny Hunt Pony Club Eve Doyle King of Moveen 10 6.07 13, 20
353 Killinick Hunt Pony Club Rebecca Colfer Kestrels Jenny Wren 15 5.20 13, 25
339 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Roisin Walsh Something Blue 15 6.11 20, 25
343 Kildare Hunt Pony Club Annabelle Dunne HFS Rock Shandy 15 6.49 8, 13
366 Meath Hunt Pony Club Grainne Owens Blossom 30 6.16 11, 13, 20, 22
341 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Edward Healy Clionas clover surprise 30 6.53 11
352 Laois Hunt Pony Club Charlotte Roe Silver Brog E 6.50 6, 11, 20, 25
363 West Waterford Pony Club Peter Verling Bob E 6.57 4, 6, 11
338 Duhallow Hunt Pony Club Jack Archdeacon Ballymac Buachaill E 7.11 6, 11
336 Scarteen Hunt Pony Club Avril Rea DSL the Explorer E 10, 11

Mackey Equestrian Hunter Trials Championships 2025
Senior Individual Competition Final Results
Won in 2024 by Kevin Healy, Westmeath Hunt Pony Club
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